
Available Service Levels Jan-24 Jan-25 Change   
Commercial Curb Service (VMC 6.12.209)

32-gallon cart service
weekly collection $27.21 $28.06 3.1%

each additional cart $27.21 $28.06 3.1%
 $X.XX shaded values are PROPOSED changes based on CPI/Fuel/Tip Fee, City Fee and every other week collection $20.41 $21.05 3.1%
adjusted Recycling Processing Fee. Changes to be adopted by Vancouver City Council: each additional cart $20.41 $21.05 3.1%

First Reading: once per month collection $12.24 $12.63 3.2%
Second Reading/Public Hearing: 64-gallon cart service

The fees are expected to remain unchanged through 2025 (until Jan. 2026). weekly collection $54.42 $56.12 3.1%
each additional cart $54.42 $56.12 3.1%

Questions on the rate changes may be addressed to Julie Gilbertson (360-487-7162) every other week collection $27.21 $28.06 3.1%
96-gallon cart service

Monthly Charge weekly collection $81.63 $84.18 3.1%
Available Service Levels Jan-24 Jan-25 Change every other week collection $61.22 $63.15 3.2%

Residential/Multifamily Curb Service (VMC 6.12.208) 20-gallon cart collection
32-gallon cart service weekly collection $20.41 $21.05 3.1%

A weekly collection $24.46 $25.23 3.1% every other week collection $16.33 $16.84 3.1%
each additional $24.46 $25.23 3.1% Commercial Carryout Service

every other week collection $18.35 $18.92 3.1% 32-gallon cart service
each additional cart $18.35 $18.92 3.1% weekly collection $40.82 $42.09 3.1%

once per month collection $11.01 $11.35 3.1% each additional cart $40.82 $42.09 3.1%
64-gallon cart service every other week collection $30.61 $31.57 3.1%

weekly collection $48.92 $50.46 3.1% each additional cart $30.61 $31.57 3.1%
each additional cart $48.92 $50.46 3.1% once per month collection $18.37 $18.94 3.1%

every other week collection $24.46 $25.23 3.1% 64-gallon cart service
96-gallon cart service weekly collection $68.03 $70.15 3.1%

weekly collection $73.38 $75.69 3.1% every other week collection $40.82 $42.09 3.1%
each additional cart $73.38 $75.69 3.1% 96-gallon cart service

20-gallon cart service weekly collection $95.24 $98.21 3.1%
weekly collection $18.35 $18.92 3.1% 20-gallon cart service
every other week collection $14.68 $15.14 3.1% weekly collection $30.62 $31.57 3.1%

Residential Carryout Service every other week collection $24.49 $25.25 3.1%
32-gallon cart service

weekly collection $36.69 $37.85 3.2% Commercial Special/Optional Services
each additional cart $36.69 $37.85 3.2% Extra Cart (32-gallon equivalent)

every other week collection $27.53 $28.39 3.1% Curb (per pick-up) $10.66 $10.99 3.1%
each additional cart $27.53 $28.39 3.1% Carryout (per pick-up) $16.08 $16.58 3.1%

once per month collection $16.52 $17.03 3.1% Return Trip fee $13.85 $14.21 2.6%
64-gallon cart service Overweight/overfilled cart

weekly collection $61.15 $63.08 3.2% Cart replacement fee
every other week collection $51.99 $53.62 3.1% Cart Delivery, Initial $0.00 $0.00

96-gallon cart service Cart Delivery, Subsequent $17.34 $17.79 2.6%
weekly collection $85.61 $88.31 3.2%

20-gallon cart service Container (Commercial) Special Services (VMC 6.12.210)
weekly collection $27.53 $28.38 3.1% Special Pickup - yard rate X yards + return trip charge
every other week collection $22.02 $22.71 3.1% One Time Delivery/Pickup/Disposal

Residential Special/Optional Services of 3-yard "Rent-A-Bin" $212.91 $219.57 3.1%
Extra Cart (32-gallon equivalent) Additional "Rent-A-Bin" $131.93 $136.06 3.1%

Curb (per pick-up) $9.64 $9.94 3.1% Return Trip fee $20.31 $20.83 2.6%
Carryout (per pick-up) $14.44 $14.89 3.1% Lock Charge (automatic system) $0.00 $0.00

Return Trip fee $13.85 $14.21 2.6% Lock Charge (manual system) $3.26 $3.34 2.5%
Overweight/overfilled can Subsequent Deliveries/Moves
Cart replacement fee Replacements (per trip) $36.96 $37.92 2.6%
Cart Delivery, Initial $0.00 $0.00 Accessibility Charge $4.61 $4.73 2.6%
Cart Delivery, Subsequent $17.24 $17.69 2.6% Rollout Charge (per collection)

Greater than 15 feet $4.61 $4.73 2.6%
Residential Recycling & Organics Curbside (VMC 6.12.213) Greater than 20 feet $7.39 $7.58 2.6%

B Single Family Recycling (EOW) $3.89 $3.99 2.6% Steam Cleaning (requested) $55.45 $56.88 2.6%
B' Recycling Processing Surcharge $1.41 $1.42 0.6% Overfilled/Extra Yardage (portion) $21.25 $21.92 3.2%

Multi-Family Recycling (per unit/month) $1.57 $1.61 2.5%
. Recycling Processing Surcharge $0.65 $0.66 2.2% Other Garbage Rates (Bulky Items and Hourly - VMC 6.12.212)

C Single Family Organics (EOW, subscription service) Stove $20.28 $20.80 2.6%
Basic subscription 96-gal cart $9.28 $9.52 2.6% Washing Machine $22.18 $22.75 2.6%

Dryer $18.36 $18.83 2.6%
Water Heater $22.55 $23.13 2.6%

Additional 32-gal per pickup $4.24 $4.35 2.6% Refrigerator, Freezer $36.67 $37.62 2.6%
Service restart fee (<1yr) $12.63 $12.96 2.6% Sofa $18.36 $18.83 2.6%
Optional 64-gal Cart Rental $2.10 $2.15 2.4% Chair $14.66 $15.04 2.6%
Cart replacement fee Mattress or Box Springs $16.60 $17.03 2.6%
Cart delivery fee, initial $0.00 $0.00 Tires
Cart delivery, subsequent $16.86 $17.30 2.6% auto light pickup $8.73 $8.96 2.6%

with rim $13.52 $13.87 2.6%
Standard Service Level for Residential Customers (A + B) bus/heavy truck $27.38 $28.09 2.6%

Jan-24 Jan-25 Change with rim $45.19 $46.36 2.6%
A 32-Gallon Weekly Garbage $24.46 $25.23 3.1% $0.77 Other Bulky Items $19.32 $19.82 2.6%
B Single Family Recycling B + B' $5.30 $5.41 2.0% $0.11 Hourly Equipment Rental

TOTAL A + B (+B') $29.76 $30.64 2.9% $0.88 Sideload/Front Load truck $122.87 $126.05 2.6%
Rolloff truck $126.54 $129.81 2.6%

C Single Family Organics (w/basic 96-gal) $9.28 $9.52 2.6% $0.24 Extra labor $56.03 $57.48 2.6%
TOTAL A + B + C (Organics) $39.04 $40.16 2.9% $1.12 Overtime rate Extra labor rate X 1.5

Monthly Charge

10/16/2024 0:31

At cost
Billed as an extra

10/28/2024
11/04/2024

At Cost

Billed as an extra
At cost

SUMMARY OF PROPOSED SOLID WASTE COLLECTION 
RATES for 1/01/25 as compared to rates in effect since 
1/01/24         (3 pages)

Pg. 3 Lists all Organics Cart Size & Pricing Options
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Available Service Levels Jan-24 Jan-25 Change Available Service Levels Jan-24 Jan-25 Change   
Commercial Container Service (Non Compacted - VMC 6.12.210) Commercial Compactor Container Service (VMC 6.12.210)

One Yard Container (includes disposal w/in weight limits) One Yard Container (includes disposal)
once per week collection $167.96 $173.22 3.1% once per week collection $377.00 $388.80 3.1%
twice per week collection $335.92 $346.44 3.1% twice per week collection $754.00 $777.60 3.1%
three collections/week $503.88 $519.66 3.1% three collections/week $1,131.00 $1,166.40 3.1%
four collections/week $671.84 $692.88 3.1% four collections/week $1,508.00 $1,555.20 3.1%
five collections/week $839.80 $866.10 3.1% five collections/week $1,885.00 $1,944.00 3.1%
six collections/week $1,007.76 $1,039.32 3.1% six collections/week $2,262.00 $2,332.80 3.1%
seven collections/week $1,175.72 $1,212.54 3.1% seven collections/week $2,639.00 $2,721.60 3.1%

1.5 Yard Container (includes disposal w/in weight limits) 1.5 Yard Container (includes disposal)
once per week collection $209.95 $216.53 3.1% once per week collection $471.25 $486.00 3.1%
twice per week collection $419.90 $433.05 3.1% twice per week collection $942.50 $972.00 3.1%
three collections/week $629.85 $649.58 3.1% three collections/week $1,413.75 $1,458.00 3.1%
four collections/week $839.80 $866.10 3.1% four collections/week $1,885.00 $1,944.00 3.1%
five collections/week $1,049.75 $1,082.63 3.1% five collections/week $2,356.25 $2,430.00 3.1%
six collections/week $1,259.70 $1,299.15 3.1% six collections/week $2,827.50 $2,916.00 3.1%
seven collections/week $1,469.65 $1,515.68 3.1% seven collections/week $3,298.75 $3,402.00 3.1%

Two Yard Container (includes disposal w/in weight limits) Two Yard Container (includes disposal)
once per week collection $251.94 $259.83 3.1% once per week collection $565.50 $583.20 3.1%
twice per week collection $503.88 $519.66 3.1% twice per week collection $1,131.00 $1,166.40 3.1%
three collections/week $755.82 $779.49 3.1% three collections/week $1,696.50 $1,749.60 3.1%
four collections/week $1,007.76 $1,039.32 3.1% four collections/week $2,262.00 $2,332.80 3.1%
five collections/week $1,259.70 $1,299.15 3.1% five collections/week $2,827.50 $2,916.00 3.1%
six collections/week $1,511.64 $1,558.98 3.1% six collections/week $3,393.00 $3,499.20 3.1%
seven collections/week $1,763.58 $1,818.81 3.1% seven collections/week $3,958.50 $4,082.40 3.1%

Three Yard Container (includes disposal w/in weight limits) Three Yard Container (includes disposal)
once per week collection $335.92 $346.44 3.1% once per week collection $754.00 $777.60 3.1%
twice per week collection $671.84 $692.88 3.1% twice per week collection $1,508.00 $1,555.20 3.1%
three collections/week $1,007.76 $1,039.32 3.1% three collections/week $2,262.00 $2,332.80 3.1%
four collections/week $1,343.68 $1,385.76 3.1% four collections/week $3,016.00 $3,110.40 3.1%
five collections/week $1,679.60 $1,732.20 3.1% five collections/week $3,770.00 $3,888.00 3.1%
six collections/week $2,015.52 $2,078.64 3.1% six collections/week $4,524.00 $4,665.60 3.1%
seven collections/week $2,351.44 $2,425.08 3.1% seven collections/week $5,278.00 $5,443.20 3.1%

Four Yard Container (includes disposal w/in weight limits) Four Yard Container (includes disposal)
once per week collection $419.90 $433.05 3.1% once per week collection $942.50 $972.00 3.1%
twice per week collection $839.80 $866.10 3.1% twice per week collection $1,885.00 $1,944.00 3.1%
three collections/week $1,259.70 $1,299.15 3.1% three collections/week $2,827.50 $2,916.00 3.1%
four collections/week $1,679.60 $1,732.20 3.1% four collections/week $3,770.00 $3,888.00 3.1%
five collections/week $2,099.50 $2,165.25 3.1% five collections/week $4,712.50 $4,860.00 3.1%
six collections/week $2,519.40 $2,598.30 3.1% six collections/week $5,655.00 $5,832.00 3.1%
seven collections/week $2,939.30 $3,031.35 3.1% seven collections/week $6,597.50 $6,804.00 3.1%

Five Yard Container (includes disposal w/in weight limits) Five Yard Container (includes disposal)
once per week collection $503.88 $519.66 3.1% once per week collection $1,131.00 $1,166.40 3.1%
twice per week collection $1,007.76 $1,039.32 3.1% twice per week collection $2,262.00 $2,332.80 3.1%
three collections/week $1,511.64 $1,558.98 3.1% three collections/week $3,393.00 $3,499.20 3.1%
four collections/week $2,015.52 $2,078.64 3.1% four collections/week $4,524.00 $4,665.60 3.1%
five collections/week $2,519.40 $2,598.30 3.1% five collections/week $5,655.00 $5,832.00 3.1%
six collections/week $3,023.28 $3,117.96 3.1% six collections/week $6,786.00 $6,998.40 3.1%
seven collections/week $3,527.16 $3,637.62 3.1% seven collections/week $7,917.00 $8,164.80 3.1%

Six Yard Container (includes disposal w/in weight limits) Six Yard Container (includes disposal)
once per week collection $587.86 $606.27 3.1% once per week collection $1,319.50 $1,360.80 3.1%
twice per week collection $1,175.72 $1,212.54 3.1% twice per week collection $2,639.00 $2,721.60 3.1%
three collections/week $1,763.58 $1,818.81 3.1% three collections/week $3,958.50 $4,082.40 3.1%
four collections/week $2,351.44 $2,425.08 3.1% four collections/week $5,278.00 $5,443.20 3.1%
five collections/week $2,939.30 $3,031.35 3.1% five collections/week $6,597.50 $6,804.00 3.1%
six collections/week $3,527.16 $3,637.62 3.1% six collections/week $7,917.00 $8,164.80 3.1%
seven collections/week $4,115.02 $4,243.89 3.1% seven collections/week $9,236.50 $9,525.60 3.1%

Eight Yard Container (includes disposal w/in weight limits) Eight Yard Container (includes disposal)
once per week collection $755.82 $779.49 3.1% once per week collection $1,696.50 $1,749.60 3.1%
twice per week collection $1,511.64 $1,558.98 3.1% twice per week collection $3,393.00 $3,499.20 3.1%
three collections/week $2,267.46 $2,338.47 3.1% three collections/week $5,089.50 $5,248.80 3.1%
four collections/week $3,023.28 $3,117.96 3.1% four collections/week $6,786.00 $6,998.40 3.1%
five collections/week $3,779.10 $3,897.45 3.1% five collections/week $8,482.50 $8,748.00 3.1%
six collections/week $4,534.92 $4,676.94 3.1% six collections/week $10,179.00 $10,497.60 3.1%
seven collections/week $5,290.74 $5,456.43 3.1% seven collections/week $11,875.50 $12,247.20 3.1%

Tip Fees subject to approval by Clark County

Jan-24 Jan-25 Change Disposal Fees: (pass through of tip fee, transaction fee & taxes)
Municipal Solid Waste ($/ ton) $111.94 $117.04 4.6% Other Materials for Diversion accepted at local transfer stations:
Drop Box Waste ($/ ton) $99.43 $104.14 4.7%  (pass through at current tip fee or processing fee)
Plus - Transaction Fee (per load) $10.00 $10.00 0.0% Yard Debris / Wood Waste / Organics / Food Waste Fees
Organics Tip Fee ($/ ton) $97.50 $100.53 3.1%  (pass through at current disposal fee or processing rate)
Yard Debris - West Van ($/ ton) $79.01 $81.46 3.1%  Special Waste Fees: 
Yard Debris - CTR ($/ ton) $79.49 $81.96 3.1%  (pass through at current disposal fee or processing rate)
Recyclables Processing ($/ ton) $72.89 $75.98 4.2% Recycling Processing Surcharge fee (pass through)

10/16/2024 0:31

** For Reference Only **

Tip Fees at Columbia Resource Company Transfer Stations

Monthly Charge Monthly Charge
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Available Service Levels Jan-24 Jan-25 Change Jan-24 Jan-25 Change
Drop Box and Compactor Services (VMC 6.12.211)

Regular Service (pass through amount of tipping fee and transaction fee taxes)
One Yard Container (includes disposal w/in weight limits) Initial Placement (per trip) $46.17 $47.36 2.6%

once per week collection $167.96 $173.22 3.1% Moving Fee (per trip) $46.17 $47.36 2.6%
twice per week collection $277.13 $285.81 3.1% Steam Clean (per yard) $4.97 $5.10 2.6%
three collections/week $369.51 $381.08 3.1% Minimum (Plus P/R) $48.33 $49.58 2.6%
four collections/week $461.89 $476.36 3.1% Box placement/move onsite $46.17 $47.36 2.6%
five collections/week $554.27 $571.63 3.1% Daily Demurrage $4.32 $4.43 2.5%
six collections/week $646.65 $666.90 3.1% Monthly Demurrage (Max.) $130.00 $133.36 2.6%
seven collections/week $831.40 $857.44 3.1% Special/Modified Box Rent

1.5 Yard Container (includes disposal w/in weight limits) (lid,screen,winch/day) $6.19 $6.35 2.6%
once per week collection $209.95 $216.53 3.1% monthly maximum $186.52 $191.34 2.6%
twice per week collection $369.51 $381.08 3.1% Waiting Time (per minute) $2.19 $2.25 2.7%
three collections/week $600.46 $619.26 3.1% Mileage Charge (over 10/mi) $4.00 $4.10 2.5%
four collections/week $646.65 $666.90 3.1% Locking System (materials
five collections/week $877.59 $905.07 3.1% plus labor @: per hr) $46.17 $47.36 2.6%
six collections/week $1,016.16 $1,047.98 3.1% "Check Only" (per check) $13.38 $13.73 2.6%
seven collections/week $1,247.10 $1,286.16 3.1% Return Trip Charge $36.96 $37.92 2.6%

Two Yard Container (includes disposal w/in weight limits) Drop Box Liner Fee $66.77 $68.50 2.6%
once per week collection $251.94 $259.83 3.1% Drop Box Trucking Fee (empty & return - roundtrip) (VMC 6.12.211)
twice per week collection $461.89 $476.36 3.1% 10-yard
three collections/week $646.65 $666.90 3.1% Drop Box $181.09 $185.77 2.6%
four collections/week $831.40 $857.44 3.1% Compactor $201.22 $206.42 2.6%
five collections/week $1,108.54 $1,143.25 3.1% 20-yard
six collections/week $1,293.29 $1,333.79 3.1% Drop Box $181.09 $185.77 2.6%
seven collections/week $1,478.05 $1,524.34 3.1% Compactor $201.22 $206.42 2.6%

Three Yard Container (includes disposal w/in weight limits) 30-yard
once per week collection $335.92 $346.44 3.1% Drop Box $181.09 $185.77 2.6%
twice per week collection $646.65 $666.90 3.1% Compactor $201.22 $206.42 2.6%
three collections/week $1,007.76 $1,039.32 3.1% 40-yard
four collections/week $1,293.29 $1,333.79 3.1% Drop Box $181.09 $185.77 2.6%
five collections/week $1,662.80 $1,714.88 3.1% Compactor $201.22 $206.42 2.6%
six collections/week $1,939.94 $2,000.69 3.1%
seven collections/week $2,217.07 $2,286.50 3.1% Drop Box ORGANICS Trucking Fee (roundtrip haul - VMC 6.12.211)

Four Yard Container (includes disposal w/in weight limits) Other VMC 6.12.211 service rates apply to Organics drop boxes/compactors.
once per week collection $419.90 $433.05 3.1% Jan-24 Jan-25 Change
twice per week collection $831.40 $857.44 3.1% 10-yard
three collections/week $1,259.70 $1,299.15 3.1% Drop Box $128.75 $132.08 2.6%
four collections/week $1,662.80 $1,714.88 3.1% Compactor $143.07 $146.76 2.6%
five collections/week $2,099.50 $2,165.25 3.1% 20-yard
six collections/week $2,494.21 $2,572.32 3.1% Drop Box $128.75 $132.08 2.6%
seven collections/week $2,939.30 $3,031.35 3.1% Compactor $143.07 $146.76 2.6%

Five Yard Container (includes disposal w/in weight limits) 30-yard
once per week collection $503.88 $519.66 3.1% Drop Box $128.75 $132.08 2.6%
twice per week collection $1,007.76 $1,039.32 3.1% Compactor $143.07 $146.76 2.6%
three collections/week $1,511.64 $1,558.98 3.1% 40-yard
four collections/week $2,015.52 $2,078.64 3.1% Drop Box $128.75 $132.08 2.6%
five collections/week $2,519.40 $2,598.30 3.1% Compactor $143.07 $146.76 2.6%
six collections/week $3,023.28 $3,117.96 3.1%
seven collections/week $3,527.16 $3,637.62 3.1%

Six Yard Container (includes disposal w/in weight limits) $100.53 3.1%
once per week collection $587.86 $606.27 3.1% *Note: Organics Tip Fee for 2024 pending review and approval by Clark Co.
twice per week collection $1,175.72 $1,212.54 3.1%
three collections/week $1,763.58 $1,818.81 3.1%
four collections/week $2,351.44 $2,425.08 3.1%
five collections/week $2,939.30 $3,031.35 3.1% Residential/Commercial ORGANICS Fees (VMC 6.12.213)
six collections/week $3,527.16 $3,637.62 3.1%
seven collections/week $4,115.02 $4,243.89 3.1% Residential Subscription Options:

Eight Yard Container (includes disposal w/in weight limits) Single Family Organics - subscription service, every other week collection
once per week collection $755.82 $779.49 3.1% Jan-24 Jan-25 Change
twice per week collection $1,511.64 $1,558.98 3.1% C 96-gallon cart (EOW) $9.28 $9.52 2.6%
three collections/week $2,267.46 $2,338.47 3.1% 64-gallon cart (EOW) $8.03 $8.24 2.6%
four collections/week $3,023.28 $3,117.96 3.1% 32-gallon cart (EOW) $6.78 $6.96 2.6%
five collections/week $3,779.10 $3,897.45 3.1% 20-gallon cart (EOW) $5.53 $5.68 2.7%
six collections/week $4,534.92 $4,676.94 3.1%
seven collections/week $5,290.74 $5,456.43 3.1%

Commercial / Multifamily Subscription Options:
64-gallon cart service Jan-24 Jan-25 Change

every other week collection $10.88 $11.16 2.6%
weekly collection $21.76 $22.32 2.6%

Available Service Levels
Monthly Charge

10/16/2024 0:31

*2024 West Van Organics Tip Fee ($/ ton):
Organics Tip Fees: (pass through at current material processing rate)

Monthly Charge

Space Saver Rate - Regular Containers at Space Constrained Locations (VMC 
6.12.210)

*Note: For Space Saver Rates, the darker shaded cells indicate collection 
frequencies where space constrained customers will experience savings at 

indicated service levels.

*

**Indicated monthly Commercial/Multi-Family Organics rates apply if 
carts are set at the curb for scheduled collection days - other 'Special 
Services' detailed in VMC 6.12.210 may be added as additional charges 
for each collection if the cart(s) are not placed at the curb. Depending on 
location specific challenges, organics collection service may not be 
offered at all multifamily or commercial sites.

* *

**
**

Organics Collection Service (Yard Debris + Food)

*Basic 
Rate 

(Pg 1)
charge C

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*
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